## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FileWave International Holding AG	01/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FileWave Financial Services GmbH	
Street Address:	St. Gallerstrasse 1	
City:	CH-9500 Wil	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10578866

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (071)230-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 01141 71 230 1000

Email: secretary@patentinfo.net

Correspondent Name: MOETTELI & Associes SaRL

Address Line 1: St. Leonhardstrasse 4

Address Line 4: CH-9000 St. Gallen, SWITZERLAND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUS-F009-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jasmin Hug

Total Attachments: 2

source=PUS-F009-001-recordation#page1.tif source=PUS-F009-001-recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025697 FRAME: 0828

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: FileWave Financial Services GmbH		
FileWave International Holding AG	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: St. Gallerstrasse 1		
Execution Date(s) 01/12/2011			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CH-9500 Wil		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: MOETTELI & Associés SàRL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address;			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: St. Leonhardstrasse 4	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: _CH-9000 St. Gallen	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip:			
Phone Number: 01141 71 230 1000	Description of North Street		
Fax Number: 01141 71 230 1001	Deposit Account Number 50-2621		
Email Address: moetteli@patentinfo.net	Authorized User Name John Moetteli		
9. Signature:	25 January 2011		
Signature	Date		
John Maetteli, Reg. No. 35,289 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FileWave International Holding AG (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), domiciled at address St. Gallerstrasse 1, 9500 Wil, Switzerland, has full right, title, interest and, for any trademark listed, goodwill, in:

- International Patent application No. PCT/CH2004/000690
- UK patent application No. 0326626.9
- Russian / Eurasian patent No. 012550
- US patent application No. 10/578,866
- European patent applications No. 04797247.6 and No. 10003773.8
- Chinese patent application No. 200480033495.2
- Hong-Kong patent application No. 07103731.1
- Indian patent application No. 1570/CHENP/2006
- German "Gebrauchsmuster" application No. 20 2004 021 762,7
- US trademark No. 74/499,010, FILEWAVE
- European trademarks, including European trademark No. 2160836, FILEWAVE

(hereinafter referred to as "IP Rights");

AND WHEREAS FileWave Financial Services GmbH, (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") St. Gallerstrasse 1, 9500 Wil, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the IP Rights including any related goodwill and any further or future extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Swiss Franc (CHF 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, the IP Rights, including any related goodwill, and any further or future extensions of such IP Rights.

eWave International Diterpational Molding AG

ga. Gupesa tarra a CM-980EFFR SG Switzeviand

Phone + 41 - 70) 77 - 1773 30 84

Sabbaydar Kocaman, Asshorized signatory 20 21

121/ January 2011

For ASSIGNEE, FileWave Financial Services GmbH

FiloWave Financial Services GmbH

Sahhaydar Kocaman, Authorized signatory

phone + 43 - (0) 04 - 314 34 88 441-(0)23-914-90-81 12th Danuary 2011

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 025697 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 01/26/2011